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Special Prosecutions Section 
Office:  614-629-8340 
Fax:  877-591-5778 

 
      DECA List 
 
Child Victim Interviews/Forensic Interviewers: 
 
Lauren Brown 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43205 
(614) 722-8235 
lauren.brown@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Ebony Cherry 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43205 
(614) 722-8200 
ebony.henry@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Cathy Davis 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43205 
(614) 722-6381 
cathy.davis@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Julie Kenniston, MSW, LISW 
(513) 604-6739 
julie.kenniston@gmail.com 
 
Andrea Richey, MSW/LSW 
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital 
3333 Burnet Avenue, MLC 3008 
Cincinnati, OH 45229 
(513) 636-0786 
andrea.richey@cchmc.org 
 
Aimee Thomas 
Executive Director 
Lighthouse Family Center, Ltd. 
409 9th St. SW 
Canton, OH 44707 
(330) 305-2753 
athomas@lighthousefamilycenter.com 
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Kerri Wilkinson 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43205 
(614) 722-8200 
kerri.wilkinson@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Psychiatrists & Psychologists: 
 
Dr. Jaime Adkins, Ph.D. 
PO Box 675 
Blacklick, OH 43004 
(614) 434-8492 
drjaimecadkins@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Stuart W. Bassman 
1955 Mears Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45230 
(513) 624-8188 
drstuartbassman@gmail.com 
 
Barbra Bergman, PhD 
102 Perrine St. 
Dayton, OH 45410 
Office: (937) 361-8554 
Fax: (937) 331-9084 
 
Brenda Joy Miceli, PhD 
Dayton Children’s Hospital 
1 Children’s Plaza 
Dayton, OH 45404 
(937) 641-4234 
micelib@childrensdayton.org 
 
Dr. M. Douglas Reed 
5750 Gateway Blvd., Suite 203 
Mason, OH 45040 
Office: (513) 779-7400 
Fax: (513) 779-7426 
drreedassociates@fuse.net 
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Carrie Schnirring, MA 
Lighthouse Family Center, Ltd. 
409 9th St. SW 
Canton, OH 44707 
(330) 305-2753 
cschnirring@lighthousefamilycenter.com 
 
Physicians/Medical Experts: 
*indicates Board Certified in Child Abuse Pediatrics 
 
Farah Brink, MD, FAAP* 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43205 
Office: (614) 722-3279 
Fax: (614) 722-3196 
farah.brink@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Kristin Garton Crichton, DO, MPH* 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43205 
Office: (614) 722-3279 
Fax: (614) 722-3196 
kristin.crichton@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Katharine Doughty, CPNP-PC 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43205 
Office: (614) 722-8232 
Fax: (614) 722-3196 
katharine.doughty@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Jan Gorsuch, MSN, APRN-CNP 
Akron Children’s Hospital 
Beeghly Campus 
6505 Market St., Building C, Suite 3100 
Boardman, OH 44512 
Office: (330) 746-9150 
Fax: (330) 746-9151 
jgorsuch@chmca.org 
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Mary Greiner, MD* 
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical Center 
3333 Burnet Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 45229 
(513) 636-0037 
mary.greiner@cchmc.org 
 
Gail Hornor, RNC, MS, CPNP 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43205 
Office: (614) 722-3282 
Fax: (614) 722-3196 
gail.hornor@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Megan Letson, MD, M.Ed* 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43205 
Office: (614) 722-3279 
Fax: (614) 722-3196 
megan.letson@familysafetyandhealing.org 
 
Kelly Liker, MD* 
Dayton Children’s Hospital 
1 Children’s Plaza 
Dayton, OH 45404 
(937) 641-3000 
likerk@childrensdayton.org 
 
Lolita McDavid, MD, MPA 
Rainbow Babies and Children’s Hospital 
11100 Euclid Avenue 
Mailstop RB&C 6003 
Cleveland, OH 44106 
Office: (216) 844-3886 
Fax: (216) 844-5179 
lolita.mcdavid@UHhospitals.org 
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Paul McPherson, MD* 
Director, Children at Risk Evaluation Center 
Akron Children’s Hospital 
Locust Professional Building 
300 Locust St., Suite 170 
Akron, OH 44302 
Office: (330) 543-8453 
Fax: (330) 543-3023 
PMcPherson@chmca.org 
 
Kathi Makoroff, MD, MEd* 
Mayerson Center for Safe and Healthy Children 
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical Center 
3333 Burnet Ave, MLC 3008  
Cincinnati, OH 45229 
Office: (513) 636-0037 
Fax: (513) 636-7967 
kathi.makoroff@cchmc.org 
 
Lori Vavul Roediger, MD* 
Dayton Children’s Hospital 
1 Children’s Plaza 
Dayton, OH 45404 
(937) 641-4373 
 
Robert Shapiro, MD*  
Mayerson Center for Safe and Healthy Children 
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical Center 
3333 Burnet Ave, MLC 3008  
Cincinnati, OH 45229 
Office: (513) 636-8346 
Fax: (513) 636-7967 
bob.shapiro@cchmc.org 
 
Jonathan Thackeray, MD, FAAP* 
Dayton Children’s Hospital 
1 Children’s Plaza 
Dayton, OH 45404 
(937) 641-3931 
thackerayj@childrensdayton.org 
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Jennifer Tscholl, MD* 
The Center for Family Safety and Healing 
655 E. Livingston Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43205 
Office: (614) 722-3279 
Fax: (614) 722-3196 
 
Rape Trauma Syndrome Experts 
 
Michelle Carpenter 
Haven of Hope 
927 Wheeling Ave., Suite 102 
Cambridge, Ohio 43275 
Office: (740) 439-7233 
Fax: (740) 432-6608 
mcarpenter@firewireinternet.com 
 
Lynnette Hart Bilal, L.S.W., M.S. Ed. 
2340 Coronado Ave. 
Youngstown, Ohio 44504 
(330) 507-3769 
lhbilal@ysu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTICE: The DECA list is a resource only. The DECA list is not an all-inclusive list of experts in the listed areas; 
the inclusion of a particular expert is not and should not be taken as an endorsement of that particular expert by the 
Ohio Attorney General’s Office. The experts on the DECA list have been nominated for the DECA list, have meet 
the basic inclusion criteria and are willing to accept the CAP funding guidelines of the Ohio Attorney General’s 
Office.   
 
Lasted updated January 21, 2020 


